EDS-G4012系列
12G連接埠（提供 8個 802.3bt PoE連接埠選項）全 Gigabit網管型乙太網路交換器
特色與優點
• 根據 IEC 62443-4-1開發並符合 IEC 62443-4-2工業網路安全標準
• 支援 IEEE 802.3bt PoE，各個連接埠的輸出功率高達 90 W
• 透過支援高達 2.5 Gbps的光纖 SFP插槽提高頻寬能力
• Turbo Ring與 Turbo Chain（復原時間 <20毫秒 @ 250台交換器），以

-10 to 60°C
EDS-G4012-8P-4QGS-
LVB-T
– – 8 4
12 to 57 VDC (>
52 VDC for PoE
+ input
recommended)
PWR-103-LV-
VB-I
-40 to 85°C
配件（選購）
SFP Modules
SFP-1GEZXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 110 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GEZXLC-120 SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 120 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLHLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature

operating temperature
SFP-1GZXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseZX port with LC connector for 80 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLHLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLHXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLHX port with LC connector for 40 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLSXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLSX port with LC connector for 1km/2km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
SFP-1GLXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLX port with LC connector for 10 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GSXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseSX port with LC connector for 300m/550m transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
SFP-1GZXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseZX port with LC connector for 80 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
SFP-1G10ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1FELLC-T SFP module with 1 100Base single-mode with LC connector for 80 km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
SFP-1FEMLC-T SFP module with 1 100Base multi-mode, LC connector for 2/4 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
SFP-1FESLC-T SFP module with 1 100Base single-mode with LC connector for 40 km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
SFP-2.5GSLHLC-T SFP module with 1 2.5GBaseFX port with LC connector, single-mode, for 45 km transmission, -40 to 85 °
C operating temperature
SFP-2.5GSLC-T SFP module with 1 2.5GBaseFX port with LC connector, single-mode, for 5 km transmission, -40 to 85 °C
operating temperature
SFP-2.5GMLC-T SFP module with 1 2.5GBaseFX port with LC connector, multi-mode, for 170, 200, 550, 600 m
transmission, -40 to 85 °C operating temperature
SFP-2.5GLSLC-T SFP module with 1 2.5GBaseFX port with LC connector, single-mode, for 20 km transmission, -40 to 85 °
C operating temperature
Power Supplies
HDR-60-24 60 W/2.5 A DIN-rail 24 VDC power supply, universal 85 to 264 VAC or 120 to 370 VDC input voltage, -30
to 70°C operating temperature